	Ч С	U.S. PTO				
Form PTO-1595 3-13-96		12/072513 02/25/200 <sup>2</sup>	03-07-2008	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		
3-13-90		R		U.S. Fatent & Hademark Onice		
			103487197			
To the Dire	ctor of the U.S. F	atent and Trademark C	office. Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Charles Hughes			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s)		urty(ies) attached?	Name: Cooper Technolog			
Yes X 1		<u> </u>	Address: 600 Travis Stree	et, Suite 5800		
<ol> <li>Nature of co</li></ol>	ent	Merger Change of Name	City: Houston State: Texas			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/12/08				Country: United States Zip: 77002		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 🛛 No			
4(a). Patent Apr	blication No.(s):	Unassigned	4(b). Patent No.(s):			
		led together with a new	application			
	unient is being it	-		_		
		Additional num	ibers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	0 		
	ddress of party to document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1		
Name: N	William O. Isaacs	s, II				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2			
	KING & SPALD			harged to Deposit Account No. 11-098		
3		Peachtree Street, N.E.	•	s sheet is enclosed)		
	Atlanta, Georgia 3	30309-3521	🛛 Form PTO-2038 a	uthorizing charge of \$40		
. 4						
. F	<u></u>	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
	nd signature.	DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement an To the best of	÷			ct and any attached copy is a true copy		
8. Statement an To the best of of the origin	of my knowledge al document. t this corresponde	and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and corre			
8. Statement an To the best of of the origin I certify that in an envelo William O.	of my knowledge aal document. t this corresponde ope addressed to: <u>Isaacs, II, Reg. N</u>	and belief, the foregoin ence is being communic Commissioner for Pate 10. 44,165	ng information is true and corre cated via express mail, post offic ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria	ct and any attached copy is a true copy ce to addressee, label no. EV 90647173 1, VA 22313-1450, on the date given be <u>February 25, 2008</u>		
<ol> <li>Statement an To the best of of the origin</li> <li>I certify that in an envelo</li> <li>William O. 1</li> <li>Name of Per</li> </ol>	of my knowledge aal document. t this corresponde ope addressed to: Isaacs, II, Reg. N rson Signing	and belief, the foregoin ence is being communic Commissioner for Pate 10. 44,165	ng information is true and corre cated via express mail, post offic ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria	ct and any attached copy is a true copy ce to addressee, label no. EV 90647173 1, VA 22313-1450, on the date given be <u>February 25, 2008</u> Date		
<ol> <li>Statement an To the best of of the origin I certify that in an envelo William O. Name of Per Attorney Do</li> </ol>	of my knowledge al document. t this corresponde ope addressed to: Isaacs, II, Reg. N rson Signing ocket No: 13682.	and belief, the foregoin ence is being communic Commissioner for Pate 10. 44,165 Sig 117142 (RTC-028106)	ng information is true and correct cated via express mail, post offic ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria Containe gnature Total num	ct and any attached copy is a true copy ce to addressee, label no. EV 90647173 a, VA 22313-1450, on the date given be <u>February 25, 2008</u> Date nber of pages including cover sheet: 3		
<ol> <li>Statement an To the best of of the origin I certify that in an envelo William O. Name of Per Attorney Do</li> </ol>	of my knowledge al document. t this corresponde ope addressed to: Isaacs, II, Reg. N rson Signing ocket No: 13682.	and belief, the foregoin ence is being communic Commissioner for Pate 10. 44,165	ng information is true and correct cated via express mail, post offic ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria Containe gnature Total num	ct and any attached copy is a true copy ce to addressee, label no. EV 90647173 a, VA 22313-1450, on the date given be <u>February 25, 2008</u> Date nber of pages including cover sheet: 3 sioner for Patents		
<ol> <li>Statement an To the best of of the origin I certify that in an envelo William O. Name of Per Attorney Do</li> </ol>	of my knowledge al document. t this corresponde ope addressed to: Isaacs, II, Reg. N rson Signing ocket No: 13682.	and belief, the foregoin ence is being communic Commissioner for Pate 10. 44,165 Sig 117142 (RTC-028106)	ag information is true and correst cated via express mail, post offic ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria gnature Total num sheet information to: Commiss P.O. Box	ct and any attached copy is a true copy ce to addressee, label no. EV 90647173 a, VA 22313-1450, on the date given be <u>February 25, 2008</u> Date nber of pages including cover sheet: 3 sioner for Patents		

PATENT REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0207

1

U.S. PTO 12/072513 02/25/2008

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Charles Hughes, a citizen of the United States, residing at W1847 Pond Road, Rubicon, WI 53078, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Push-Then-Pull Operation Of A Separable Connector System," the specification of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, David Charles Hughes, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Cooper Technologies Company or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Cooper Technologies Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

David Charles Hughes

## STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, on this  $12^{\prime 2}$  day tomany, 2008, personally appeared David Charles Hughes, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Manuf Boletad NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: July 25, 2010

Attorney Docket No. 13682.117142 (RTC-028106)

**RECORDED: 02/25/2008**